
RESOLUTION NO. 915 

WHEREAS, the·P.U.D. ·Excise Tax monies which have accrued to the credit 
of Mason County have now been received in the total amount of $86,744.77 
and 

WHEREAS, under Chapter 278, Session Laws of 1957, provision has been 
made for the ditribution of said funds (RCW 54.28.090); 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED; That the following distribution 
of the P.U.D. Excise Tax be made as follows: 

RECEIPTS 

P.U.D. No. 1 ----------------------------~-------~---------­
P.U.D. No. 3 --------------------------------~--------~-----

$10,124.08 
76,620.69 

DISTRIBUTION 

School District No. 404 

Other School Districts 

School District No. 42 
School District No. 54 
School District No. 309 
School District No. 311 
School District No. 402 
School District No. 403 

(35% of 
P.U.D. 

(35% of 

3.9 
1.8 

64.2 
3.7 
4.5 

21.9 

#1 

P.U.D. #3) 

$3,543.43 $ 3,543.43 Gen. Fund 

1,045.87 
482.71 

17,216.66 
992.24 

1,206.78 
5,872.98 26,817.24 

30,360.67 

Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 

Fund 
Fund 
Fund 
Fund 
Fund 
Fund 

City of Shelton (3/4 of 1% of gross revenue from 
sales of electricity in amount 9,411.47 

Current Expense Fund 46,972.63 
$86,744.77 86,744.77 

The Treasurer of Mason County is hereby authorized and directed to make 
the distribution as herein set forth. 

DATED this 14th day of August, 1978 

ATTEST: 

cc: Cmmrs. 
(;;!,tv Clk. 
Auditor ,__.---
Iva 

Treas. 
ESD #113 
Eva 
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